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ARNALDO BARROS ;J % c P.0.Box 85277 P 3 
Hallandale, FL 33008 + $  

646-765-9054 Fax: 954-922-5540 cr\ 

E-mail: atoz62w47@aol.com 

February 23,2010 

Arma Water Service LLC 
900 Washington Street 
Hollywood, FL 33019 

Total amount loaned to Arma Water Service LLC $379,332.00. 

Interest from January l", 2008 to December 31,2008 $37,933.00. 

Interest from January 1,2009 to December 31,2009 $41,726.50 

Total $458,991.50 

Sincerely 

Arnaldo Barros 



NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR INITIAZ, CERTIFICATE 
OF AUTHORIZATION FOR WATER 

(Section 367.045, Florida Statutes) 
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LEGAL NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given on F e b m  17,2010, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida 
Statutes, of the application of ARMA WATER SERVICE, LLC to operate a water utility 

to provide service to the following described territory in Marion County, Florida: 

LEIGHTON ESTATES SUBDIVISION AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK " H ,  PAGE 
28. MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

THE SW %, THENW 1/4 ; OF THESE 1/; THEN %OF THEN %OF THE SW 1/4 OF 
THE SE 1/ AND N % OF THE SE 54 OF THE SE %: EXCEPT THE EAST 40.00 FEET 
OF THEN !4 OF THE SE % OF THE SE %. SAID EXCEPTION BEING THE WEST 

40.00 FEET OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 475-A (SAID 
RIGHT-OF-WAY BEING 80.00 FEET WIDE). ALL BEING IN SECTION 23, 

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA AND 
CONTAINING 109.676 ACRES MORE OR LESS. 

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Office of 
the Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak 

Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days of this notice. 
At the same time a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose 

address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with 
particularity. 

ARMA WATER SERVICE, LLC 
P.O. Box 11131.5 

OC&+ FL 34477-1375 

I Len Tabor certify the above document was mailed by U.S Mail to each property owner 
Listed on the Marion County Tax Roll. 
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EXHIBIT J 
Company AFNA WATER SERVICE LLC 

Pro Forma Schedule of Expenses for Wastewater Utility 

Date 02-25-201 0 ~ 

Acct. 
- No. 

701. 
703. 

704. 

710. 

711. 

715. 

716. 

718. 

720. 

730. 

740. 

750. 

755. 

765. 

770. 

775. 

403. 

407. 

408. 
409. 

Salaries and Wages - Employees 

Salaries and Wages - Other Management Fees 

Employees Pensions and Benefits 

Purchased Wastewater Treatment 

Sludge Removal Expense 

Purchased Power 

Fuel for Power Production 

Chemicals Water Quality Testing 

Materials and Supplies 

Contractual Services 

Rents 

Transportation Expense 

Insurance Expense 

Regulatory Commission Expense 

Bad Debt Expense 

Miscellaneous Expense 

Depreciation Expense 

Amortization Expense 

Taxes Other Than Income 

Income Taxes 

Total Expenses 

Average cost per customer per month 

23 

Schedule 38 

$ 0 

$&suL.- 
$0 

$A 
$ 0 

$ 1 ,617.04  

$ 0 

$ 1,314.00  

$ 980.00 

$a 
$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 4 , 8 9 1  . o o  

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 

$ 0 

$ 0 

0 

20,019.00 $- 

$, 


