DORKET # 09033W-V

P.O.Box 85277

Hallandale, FL 33008

646-765-9054 Fax: 954-922-5540

E-mail: atoz62w47@aol.com

February 23, 2010

Arma Water Service LLC 900 Washington Street Hollywood, FL 33019 ら書? 090366-WU=7:5

> PRECEIVED-FPSC OMAR -2 AM 10: 47 COMMISSION CLERK

Total amount loaned to Arma Water Service LLC \$ 379,332.00.

Interest from January 1st, 2008 to December 31, 2008 \$ 37,933.00.

Interest from January 1, 2009 to December 31, 2009 \$ 41,726.50

Total \$458,991.50

Sincerely

Arnaldo Barros

COM _

APA__

ECB _

DAB

RAD __

SSC ___

ADM _

OPC ___

CLK __

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE
0 1401 MAR - 2 9

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR INITIAL CERTIFICATE Docke # 33-WW OF AUTHORIZATION FOR WATER

(Section 367, 045, Florida Statutes)

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on February 17, 2010, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, of the application of ARMA WATER SERVICE, LLC to operate a water utility to provide service to the following described territory in Marion County, Florida:

LEIGHTON ESTATES SUBDIVISION AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "H", PAGE 28. MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE SW 1/4; THE NW 1/4; OF THE SE 1/4; THE N 1/2 OF THE N 1/2 OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE SE ¼ AND N ½ OF THE SE ¼ OF THE SE ¼: EXCEPT THE EAST 40.00 FEET OF THE N ½ OF THE SE ¼ OF THE SE ¼. SAID EXCEPTION BEING THE WEST 40.00 FEET OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 475-A (SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY BEING 80.00 FEET WIDE). ALL BEING IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAINING 109.676 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Office of the Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days of this notice. At the same time a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

> ARMA WATER SERVICE, LLC P.O. Box 771375 Ocala, FL 34477-1375

I Len Tabor certify the above document was mailed by U.S Mail to each property owner Listed on the Marion County Tax Roll.

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERIC

JOYCE L PRESTON MY COMMISSION # DD 677210 EXPIRES: August 19, 2011

EXHIBIT J Company ARMA WATER SERVICE LLC

Pro Forma Schedule of Expenses for Wastewater Utility Date 02 25 2000

Acct. <u>No.</u>		
701.	Salaries and Wages - Employees	\$0
703.	Salaries and Wages - Other Management Fees	\$_2,504.00
704.	Employees Pensions and Benefits	\$0
710.	Purchased Wastewater Treatment	\$
711.	Sludge Removal Expense	\$0
715.	Purchased Power	\$ 1,617.04
716.	Fuel for Power Production	\$0
718.	Chemicals Water Quality Testing	\$ 1,314.00
720.	Materials and Supplies	\$ 980.00
730.	Contractual Services	\$_4,820.00
740.	Rents	\$0
750.	Transportation Expense	\$0
755.	Insurance Expense	\$ 4.891.00
765.	Regulatory Commission Expense	\$750_00
770.	Bad Debt Expense	\$0
775.	Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 3,142.96
403.	Depreciation Expense	\$0
407.	Amortization Expense	\$
408.	Taxes Other Than Income	\$0
409.	Income Taxes	\$0
	Total Expenses	\$ 20,019.00
	Average cost per customer per month	\$

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 01401 HAR-29